

# **Government of India**

Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

**Registration Certificate** 

**Registration Number : 08AAACP0252G1ZT** 

1.	Legal Name	POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD			
2.	Trade Name, if any	POWER GRIE	CORPORATION OF IN	DIA LTD	
3.	Additional trade names, if any			6	
4.	Constitution of Business	Public Sector	Undertaking	2	
5.	Address of Principal Place of Business	Building No./Flat No.: 400/220KV POWERGRID SUBSTATTION Road/Street: BASSI City/Town/Village: DAMODARPURA District: Jaipur State: Rajasthan PIN Code: 303301			
6.	Date of Liability	01/07/2017			
7.	Date of Validity	From	01/07/2017	То	Not Applicable
8.	Type of Registration	Regular			
9.	Particulars of Approving	Rajasthan Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017			
Signature					
Name		Meena Chaudhary			
Designation		Joint Commissioner			
Jurisdictional Office		Circle-E, Jaipur II, AC / CTO Ward			
Date of issue of Certificate		11/09/2024			
Note: The registration certificate is required to be prominently displayed at all places of Business/Office(s) in the State.					

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the approval of application granted on 11/09/2024 by the jurisdictional authority.



# Goods and Services Tax Identification Number: 08AAACP0252G1ZT

#### **Details of Additional Place of Business(s)**

Legal Name POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

Trade Name, if anyPOWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

Additional trade names, if any

.0005

## Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State

- 1 BHINMAL 400/220 KV SUB-STATION, Jalore, jalora, Jalore, Rajasthan, 343029
- 2 BHIWADI400/220 KV SUB-STATION, Khijuriwas, Khijuriwas, Alwar, Rajasthan, 301018
- 3 JAIPUR SOUTH 400/220 KV SUB STATION, Tonk Road, Chaksu, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302021
- 4 KANKROLI 400/220 KV S/S, Bhilwada Road, Kankroli, Rajsamand, Rajasthan, 313324
- 5 KOTA 400/220 KV SUBSTATION, Nanta, kota, Kota, Rajasthan, 324008
- 6 400/220 KV KOTPUTLI SUB STATION, Pootli Road, kotputli, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 303108
- 7 NEEMRANA SUB-STATION 400/220 KV, Toll Plaza on NH-08, Shahjahanpur, Alwar, Rajasthan, 301706
- 8 A-28, Maharana Pratap Nagar, Kotada, Ajmer, Rajasthan, 305004
- 9 SIKAR 400/220 KV S/S, 13 KM Mile Stone, sikar, Sikar, Rajasthan, 332001



# Goods and Services Tax Identification Number: 08AAACP0252G1ZT

Legal Name Trade Name, if any Additional trade names, if any

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

## Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons



Name	RAVISANKAR GANESAN
Designation/Status	DIRECTOR
Resident of State	Haryana
Name	RAVINDRA KUMAR TYAGI
Designation/Status	DIRECTOR
Resident of State	Haryana
Name	Yatindra Dwivedi
Name Designation/Status	Yatindra Dwivedi Director
Designation/Status	Director
Designation/Status Resident of State	Director Haryana